FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

	ATTY, DOCKET NO. <u>261/124-127</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying part(ies) B, PLASTICS, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: L.B. PLASTICS LIMITED Internal Address: same as street address.
☐ Individual ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation - NORTH CAROLINA☐ Other limited liability company	Street Address: FIRS WORKS, NETHER HEDGE, BELPER City/State/Zip: DERBYSHIRE, DE56 2JJ UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ips) attached? □ Yos ■ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	 ■ Corporation-State <u>UNITED KINGDOM</u> □ Other - If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domostic representative designation is attached; Yes ■ No □
Effective Dato <u>August 30, 2004</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address attached? □ Yes ■ No
4. Application Number(s) or patent number(s):	
A, Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
SEE ATT	ACHED
Additional	numbers attached? ■ Yos □ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed 	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:4
Name: J, Scott Evans, Esq. ADAMS EVANS P.A. 2180 Two Wachovia Center 301 South Tryon Street Charlotte, NC 28282	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
9. Statement and signature.	
the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Soptember 1, 2004
J. Scott Evans, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:6
Total number of places including	
	I hereby certify that this paper for Trademark Registration Nos. 1339786, 1908486, 1908487, and 1910082 is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Fax Number (703) 306-5995 on September 1, 2004.

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	DESCRIPTION
1,339,786	GUTTER EDGE + DESIGN	The mark consists of concentric circles having the wording "GUTTER EDGE" appearing within the larger circle and the graphic representation of a rain gutter within the smaller circle
1,908,486	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	The mark consists of a graphic representation of a building with raindrops falling from the upper right-hand corner to the bottom left-hand corner
1,908,487	ADJUST•A•SPOUT	"ADJUST•A•SPOUT" in stylized lettering
1,910,082	QUIK-SNAP	Word mark

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, L.B. Plastics, Inc., a North Carolina corporation with a mailing address at PO Box 907, Mooresville, North Carolina 28115 (hereinaster "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A (hereinaster collectively referred to as "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign the Trademarks to L.B. Plastics Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom with a mailing address at Firs Works, Nether Hedge, Belper, Derbyshire DE56 2JJ United Kingdom (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to take assignment of the Trademarks from ASSIGNOR; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, grant, convey and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns throughout the world, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and any registrations therefor, together with the goodwill thereof as shown above.

The effective date of this assignment shall be January 1, 2004.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has as of this 302 lay of, 2004.	caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered
V	L.B. PLASTICS, INC.
	_///.
	By: Tany J. Davis
	Title: res

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG I,
of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 30 day of August, 2004.
Notary Public
My commission expires:

Page 1 of 2

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Reg. No. 1908486 for the mark



U.S. Reg. No. 1908487 for the mark

ADJUST-A-SPOUT

U.S. Reg. No. 1910082 for the mark QUICK SNAP

U.S. Reg. No. 1339786 for the mark

RECORDED: 09/01/2004



Page 2 of 2